DION FEZZELL MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

PURPOSE:

To provide an annual college scholarship to a Wyandotte County 4-H member to be \$500, if available from annual earnings of the scholarship endowment.

ELIGIBILITY AND USE:

- 1. Must have been a three year or more member of a 4-H community or project club in Wyandotte County.
- 2. Must have demonstrated outstanding achievement in 4-H activities.
- 3. Must be a resident of Kansas.
- 4. The scholarship may be used at any Kansas post-high school accredited academic institution.
- 5. The scholarship may be used for any level of undergraduate study at an accredited institution.

OPERATIONAL:

One-half of the scholarship will be issued upon proof of enrollment fees paid in the first semester following selection. The remaining portion will be available upon proof of enrollment fees paid in the second semester.

SELECTION:

The recipient will be selected by the Wyandotte County 4-H selection committee.

FUNDING:

Initial funding is from a \$10,000 memorial gift established with the Kansas 4-H Foundation. November 1992.

MANAGEMENT OF FUND:

This fund will be managed by the Kansas 4-H Foundation for an annual fee of \$50 or 1% of the annual asset value of the fund, whichever is greatest.

<u>Ancie Parks</u> Wyandotte County Extension

lean m Rele Kansas 4-H Foundation

<u>July 27, 1994</u> Date <u>July 23, 1494</u> Date

4712

Wyandotte County 4-H Scholarship Application



Scholarship Applications are due to the Extension Office by January 25

Personal		
Application Date: Date of Birth: State: Zip:	Mailing Address:	Male/Female: City:
Family		
Name of Mother:	Occupation of N	ather: Nother:
Education		
Address of High School: Number in Class: Which College Do You Plan Intended Field of Study: How Do You Plan to Financ	_ Rating in Class: (Lower 1/3, Middle To Attend? e Your Education?	e 1/3, Upper 1/3):
 4-Н		
4-H Projects Carried the La	st Three Years:	
Name of 4-H Club: Number of years in 4-H Clu		
Community Service/ Involve	ment	
	ast Two Years:	

In selecting recipients of this scholarship, your 4-H, school, community contributions, financial need and field of study will be considered. Amount of scholarship will be announced yearly.